inTEST Corporation reduce the cost of testing

May 5, 2016

inTEST Announces Participation in Drexel Hamilton Microcap Investor Conference

MOUNT LAUREL, NJ -- (Marketwired) -- 05/05/16 -- inTEST Corporation (NYSE MKT: INTT), an independent designer, manufacturer and marketer of temperature management products and semiconductor automatic test equipment (ATE) interface solutions, today announced the company will participate in the Drexel Hamilton Microcap Investor Conference.

Drexel Hamilton Microcap Investor Conference - May 12, 2016 (New York, NY)

Robert Matthiessen, president and chief executive officer, and Hugh Regan, Jr., chief financial officer, will present at Drexel Hamilton's Microcap Investor Conference on May 12, 2016. The conference will be held at the Drexel Hamilton Headquarters in New York City.

inTEST Corporation's presentation is scheduled for 1:00 p.m. EDT. Live and archived audio web casts of the presentation will be available by accessing the following URL: <u>http://wsw.com/webcast/dham9/intt</u>. The presentation materials utilized during the conference will be made accessible on the investor page of the inTEST Corporation website at <u>www.intest.com</u>.

inTEST management will be available to meet one-on-one with investors during the conference. Interested investors should contact your Drexel Hamilton sales representative to secure a meeting time.

About inTEST Corporation

inTEST Corporation is an independent designer, manufacturer and marketer of temperature management products and ATE interface solutions, which are used by semiconductor manufacturers to perform final testing of integrated circuits (ICs) and wafers. The Company's high-performance products are designed to enable semiconductor manufacturers to improve the speed, reliability, efficiency and profitability of IC test processes. The Company's products are also sold into the automotive, consumer electronics, defense/aerospace, energy and telecommunications industries. Specific products include temperature management systems, manipulator and docking hardware products and customized interface solutions. The Company has established strong relationships with its customers globally, which it supports through a network of local offices. For more information visit <u>www.intest.com</u>.

CONTACTS:

Hugh T. Regan, Jr. Treasurer and Chief Financial Officer inTEST Corporation Tel: 856-505-8999

Laura Guerrant-Oiye Principal Guerrant Associates Iguerrant@guerrantir.com Tel: (808) 882-1467

Source: inTEST Corporation

News Provided by Acquire Media